4078410168

40. ******	ION FORM COVER SHEET EMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Star Concept, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: E-Brands Acquisirion LLC Internal Address
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partn Corporation-State / Texas Other	Street Address: 7680 Universal Blvd. City. Orlando State: FL Zip. 32819 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Associationes \(\mathbb{\text{\tin\text{\texi}\text{\text{\text{\texiclex{\text{\texit{\text{\texicr{\texicr{\texi}\text{\texitil\tint{\text{\texit{\text{\texi{\texi{\texicr{\texiclex{\texicr{\texi}
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Other Correction of document: at Reel/Frame 2688/0052 Execution Date 06/02/2003	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Name Other <u>Limited Liability Corp./Florida</u> recorded if assigned is not comiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached to be a separate tocument from assignment)
4. Application лытber(s) or registration number(s)	Adoinonal name(s) & address(es) attacheg? 📮 Yes 📮 Νο
A Trademark Application No.(s) Additional num	B Trademark Registration No.(s) 2414766 2322910 nber(s) attached ► Yes ► No
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jill S. Riola	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address Baker & Hostetler LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 41) \$65,00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address 200 S. Orange Ave.	8 Deposit account number 020398
City: Orlando State FL Zip: 33	the state of the s
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin copy of the original document. Jill S. Riola Name of Person Signing	Signature 4 1999 - statements, and documents 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to.

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS STAR CONCEPT, INC. (the "Assignor"), a Texas corporation located and doing business at 7540 LBJ Freeway Suite 100, Dallas, Texas 75251, has adopted, used and is using and is the owner of the following service mark (the "Mark") registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

FISHBOWL

Registration No. 2,414,766 International Class 42 Registered December 19, 2000

WHEREAS France Augustion, Ut., (the "Assignee"),	a Plorate limited liability company, located and doing business at
7680 Hurversal Boulevard, Suite 195, Orlando, Florida 32819	is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the registration
thereof	

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign to the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

This Assignment of Trademark is effective as of June 2, 2003.

STAR CONCEPTS, INC.

Assignor

Title: SR VICE PRESIDENT GENERAL COURSEL

STATE OF TEXAS

ģ ŝ

COUNTY OF DALLAS

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared Leslus Shanuan, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this day of

DEBORAH LYNN MCCREARY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES June 19, 2006

-15-2003 02:56pm

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS STAR CONCEPT, INC. (the "Assignor"), a Texas corporation located and doing business at 7540 LBJ Freeway Suite 100, Dallas, Texas 75251, has adopted, used and is using and is the owner of the following service mark (the "Mark") registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

AQUAKNOX

Registration No. 2,322,910 International Class 42 Registered February 29, 2000

4078410168

(the "Assignee"), a _____ Plorida limited hability company , located and doing business at 7680 Universal Boulevard, State 195, Urtando, Florida 32819 _ is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign to the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

This Assignment of Trademark is effective as of June 2, 2003.

STAR CONCEPTS, INC.

Assignor

SR VICE PRESIDENT - CENERAL

STATE OF TEXAS

Š

COUNTY OF DALLAS

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared Lesly Shaway, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this day of

DEBORAH LYNN MCCREARY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES June 19, 2006

RECORDED: 09/15/2003